



(1)

fa3667.11

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3667 OF 2011

SUBHASH NATHU AUTE AND ANR
VERSUS
PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

Mr. S.K. Shinde, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 22.09.2025

PC :-

01. The appellant to give fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, within three weeks from today.
02. Thereafter, office to issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 17.11.2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]