



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

42 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3667 OF 2011

SUBHASH NATHU AUTE AND ANR
VERSUS
PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. S.K. Shinde

...
....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : November 17, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Four weeks time is granted to supply fresh address of respondent nos.1 and 2.
2. On supply of fresh address, issue notice to respondent nos.1 and 2 , returnable on 15-12-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)