

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3667 OF 2011

**SUBHASH NATHU AUTE AND ANR
VERSUS
PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS**

....
Mr. S. K. Shinde, Advocate for the Appellants

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : May 07, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. In view of pursis and death certificate, appellant No.1 stands deleted and the name of appellant No.2 is incorporated as legal heir of appellant No.1.

2. Stand over to 02.07.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

SMS